Table of Contents

raised $5 million through a private placement of convertible notes and warrants with existing institutional shareholders. The Company may
require additional cash to pursue its planned operations during the next 12 months. If the Company requires additional capital and is unable to
raise such capital in the form of commercial or securitized debt, sales of equity securities or other alternatives, it would be required to curtail its
operations. As of June 30, 2007, total consolidated indebtedness for money borrowed was $1,573,000. The Company is pursuing various other
financing alternatives. There is no assurance that the Company will be successful in obtaining the required capital, and any financing
arrangements that may be entered into could increase future costs or be dilutive to existing stockholders. The Company�s independent
registered public accounting firm has informed the Company that it may include in its report on the Company�s financial statements for the year
ending December 31, 2007 an explanatory paragraph expressing substantial doubt about the Company�s ability to continue as a going concern if
the Company fails to successfully fund its current operations.

Business Segment Overview � Three and Six months Ended June 30, 2007 Compared To Three and Six Months Ended June 30, 2006:

For the three and six months ended June 30, 2007 and 2006, revenue and gross profit by market segment are shown in the following table:

Three Months

Ended

June 30, 2007

Three Months

Ended

June 30, 2006

Six Months

Ended

June 30, 2007

Six Months

Ended

June 30, 2006

$000�s

Percent
of Total

Sales $000�s

Percent
of Total

Sales $000�s

Percent
of Total

Sales $000�s

Percent
of Total

Sales
Market Segment
Branded Products:
- Revenue $ 2,178 27% $ 1,882 22% $ 4,364 26% $ 3,668 22%
- Gross Profit 1,055 596 2,067 1,617
- Gross Profit % of Segment Revenue 48% 32% 47% 44%

OEM Remotes:
- Revenue $ 2,003 25% $ 2,953 35% $ 4,522 27% $ 6,955 41%
- Gross Profit (Loss) 195 331 51 1,347
- Gross Profit (Loss) % of Segment Revenue 10% 11% 1% 19%

E-transactions:
- Revenue $ 2,159 27% $ 2,206 26% $ 4,290 25% $ 3,817 22%
- Gross Profit 1,107 744 2,223 1,764
- Gross Profit % of segment Revenue 51% 34% 52% 46%

Specialty Components:
- Revenue $ 1,666 21% $ 1,476 17% $ 3,715 22% $ 2,608 15%
- Gross Profit 209 293 895 918
- Gross Profit % of Segment Revenue 13% 20% 24% 35%

All Segments:
- Revenue $ 8,006 100% $ 8,517 100% $ 16,891 100% $ 17,048 100%
- Gross Profit 2,566 1,964 5,236 5,646
- Gross Profit % 32% 23% 31% 33%
Branded Products

In our Branded Products business segment, we sell Interlink-branded wireless remote controls and keyboards direct to computer products
retailers, corporate resellers and distributors

Branded Products revenues for the three months ended June 30, 2007 increased 16% when compared to the three months ended June 30, 2006
while revenues for the six months ended June 30, 2007 increased 19% when compared to the six months ended June 30, 2006. The increase in
revenues for the both the three and six month periods were primarily the result of the mix of products sold and the varying volume of products
being offered during those periods and in part due to varying buying patterns through our distributor channels to end users.

Edgar Filing: INTERLINK ELECTRONICS INC - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 26

14

Edgar Filing: INTERLINK ELECTRONICS INC - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 27

Table of Contents

The gross margin for our Branded Products in the three months ended June 30, 2007 was 48% compared to 32% for the three months ended